

PSB APPOINTED REP. – PROFESSIONAL EDUCAITON AND EXAMINATION COMMITTEE

Professional Education and Examination Committee (PEEC)

- Develop, deliver, and maintain the on-line Ethics & Professionalism Course/Test and the Professional Examination
- Ensure regular, consistent, and timely delivery and evaluation of the PSB's Ethics and Professionalism Test and Professional Examination
- Ensure the ongoing integrity, consistency, quality and relevancy of the Ethics and Professionalism Test and Professional Examination
- Ensure appropriate policies, procedures, etc. are in place for the effective and successful delivery of the Ethics and Professionalism Test and Professional Examination
- Identify, recruit, designate and maintain a pool of volunteers for the certification process
- Develop and maintain a bank of potential questions and/or exercises related to the Ethics and Professionalism Test and Professional Examination
- Advise PSB on matters of administrative and other policies regarding the certification process
- PEEC members will serve for a term of four (4) years and terms may, at the option of the PSB Board of Directors, be staggered. An APC member may serve for two consecutive terms if nominated and appointed.